

## **City of Tempe**

## **Bid Tabulation**

Bid Date 11/13/18
Bid Time 9:00 AM

Park Improvements - Daumler Park Project No. 6305491F

## Base Bid

item No.	Item Name	Quantity Unit Eng. Est.		Eng. Est.	BENCHMARK CONSTRUCTION	AJP ELECTRIC, INC	DBA CONSTRUCTION, INC	CONSTRUCTORS, INC	BUILDERS GUILD, INC	
				Unit Cost Total Cost	YION	TRIC, INC	CTION,	CTORS,	S GUILD,	
1	Construction Survey	1	LS	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$7,750.00 \$7,750.00	\$16,500.00 \$16,500.00	\$3,184.00 \$3,184.00	
2	As-Builts	1	LS	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$4,000.00 \$4,000.00	\$2,500.00 \$2,500.00	\$753.00 \$753.00	
3	Mobilization / Demobilization	1	LS	\$15,000.00 \$15,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$23,750.00 \$23,750.00	\$18,500.00 \$18,500.00	\$30,297.00 \$30,297.00	
4	Remove and Salvage Existing Table	2	ĒΑ	\$300.00 \$600.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$200.00 \$400.00	\$500.00 \$1,000.00	\$544.50 \$1,089.00	
5	Remove Concrete Sidewalk, Driveways & Slabs	533	SF	\$5.00 \$2,665.00	\$4.00 \$2,132.00	\$5.00 \$2,665.00	\$1.40 \$746.20	\$5.00 \$2,665.00	\$5.81 \$3,096.73	
6	Remove Existing Playground Amenities	1	LS	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$5,000.00 \$5,000.00	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$1,750.00 \$1,750.00	\$3,500.00 \$3,500.00	\$15,420.00 \$15,420.00	
7	Remove Existing Concrete Curb	266	LF	\$6.00 \$1,596.00	\$5.00 \$1,330.00	\$6.00 \$1,596.00	\$3.15 \$837.90	\$7.00 \$1,862.00	\$11.70 \$3,112.20	
8	Remove and Salvage Existing Park Rules Sign	1	EA	\$500.00 \$500.00	\$350.00 \$350.00	\$200.00 \$200.00	\$215.00 \$215.00	\$750.00 \$750.00	\$544.00 \$544.00	
9	Excavation	273	CY	\$35.00 \$9,555.00	\$35.00 \$9,555.00	\$15.00 \$4,095.00	\$30.00 \$8,190.00	\$50.00 \$13,650.00	\$90.38 \$24,673.74	
10	Fill Construction	175	CY	\$30.00 \$5,250.00	\$30.00 \$5,250.00	\$87.00 \$15,225.00	\$37.90 \$6,632.50	\$50.00 \$8,750.00	\$54.97 \$9,619.75	
11	Irrigation Sleeving, 3*	8	LF	\$8.00 \$64.00	\$40.00 \$320.00	\$20.00 \$160.00	\$18.00 \$144.00	\$20.00 \$160.00	\$79.38 \$635.04	

- 1										
12	Concrete Scupper	3	EA	\$2,500.00 \$7,500.00	\$4,200.00 \$12,600.00	\$1,800.00 \$5,400.00	\$2,000.00 \$6,000.00	\$3,800.00	\$2,177.00	
13	Landscape and Imigation System Modification	1	AL	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$11,400.00 \$1,000.00	\$6,531.00 \$1,000.00	
14	Turf Seeding	6782	SF	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
,	•	0702	GF.	\$0.20 \$1,356.40	\$1.00 \$6,782.00	\$1.00 \$6,782.00	\$0.55 \$3,730.10	\$0.75 \$5,086.50	\$0.54 \$3,662.28	
15	ABC (4*)	238	TN	\$50.00 \$11,900.00	\$35.00 \$8,330.00	\$50.00	\$42.00	\$35.00	\$45.00	
16	Concrete Sidewalk, 4*	5488	SF	\$9.50		\$11,900.00	\$9,996.00	\$8,330.00	\$10,710.00	
			<b>C.</b>	\$52,136.00	\$9.00 \$49,392.00	\$7.00 \$38,416.00	\$8.25 \$45,276.00	\$9.00 \$49,392.00	\$6.66 \$36,550.08	
17	Concrete Header	108	LF	\$16.00 \$1,728.00	\$12.00 \$1,296.00	\$25.00 \$2,700.00	\$20.00 \$2,160.00	\$30.00	\$21.77	
18	Drinking Fountain (Installation only)	,	EA	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,010.00	\$3,240.00 \$2,600.00	\$2,351.16 \$6,350.00	
19	Ramada			\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,600.00	\$6,350.00	
13	Nameua	1	EA	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$32,000.00 \$32,000.00	\$30,000.00 \$30,000.00	\$35,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$35,200.00 \$35,200.00	\$45,634.00 \$45,634.00	
20	Conduit and Conductors, Sized per Plans, Including Trenching and Backfill	1	L\$	\$11,500.00 \$11,500.00	\$10,000.00 \$10,000.00	\$20,000.00 \$20,000.00	\$24,000.00 \$24,000.00	\$16,657.00	\$16,328.00	
21	Ramada Light	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,900.00	\$16,657.00 \$3,000.00	\$16,328.00 \$3,628.00	
22	Shade Structure Light			\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,300.00	\$4,900.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,628.00	
ě.C	orade sudcidie Egili	1	EA	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$2,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,600.00 \$1,600.00	\$4,900.00 \$4,900.00	\$4,500.00 \$4,500.00	\$2,440.00 \$2,440.00	
23	Modifications to Existing Service Entrance Section and Control Equipment	1	LS	\$3,000.00 \$3,000.00	\$12,000.00 \$12,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,071.00	
24	Buried Concrete Pull Box	2	EA	\$350.00	\$12,000.00 \$500.00	\$1,000.00 \$500.00	\$800.00	\$2,500.00	\$9,071.00	
:				\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00 \$2,000.00	\$1,500.00 \$3,000.00	\$2,721.50 \$5,443.00	
25	LED Area Light and Concrete Pole with Direct Embedded Foundation	7	EA	\$5,000.00 \$35,000.00	\$6,900.00 \$48,300.00	\$7,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$4,700.00	\$9,848.29	
		Total Bas	se Bid:	\$204,050.40	\$219,637.00	\$49,000.00 \$227,739.00	\$45,500.00 \$240,687.70	\$32,900.00 \$248,642.50	\$68,938.03 \$311,061.01	